IceWorks Skating Club Locker Agreement Form

Any skater wishing to rent a locker (hereafter referred to as "renter") will receive an assigned locker and key once they have paid the \$15 locker-key fee.

Neither the IceWorks Skating Club nor the IceWorks Skating Complex can be held responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged personal property. Lockers are to be used at the renter's own risk. Further, the Board reserves the right to determine, at its members discretion, whether any of the below rules have been violated or whether conditions for a termination of contract, an assessment of fees, or a locker search have been met. By signing the Locker Agreement form, renters agree to abide by the terms and conditions set forth by the IceWorks Skating Club Board of Directors.

Locker Use Guidelines/Policies

- 1. All lockers within the club locker room are the property of the IceWorks Skating Club and subject to all applicable IceWorks Skating Club policies.
- 2. The IceWorks Skating Club reserves the right to amend the policies governing the use of lockers any time.
- 3. Misuse of a locker or failure to abide by all applicable guidelines or policies may lead to termination of locker privileges.
- 4. Each skater may rent only one locker at a given time.
- 5. The IceWorks Skating Club reserves the right to open a locker without the consent of the renter whenever the Board believes that locker policies are being violated or abused, or when exigent circumstances necessitate doing so.
- 6. Lockers are to be kept reasonably sanitary and in good working order at all times.
- 7. Storing of flammable materials, dangerous chemicals, controlled or illegal substances, alcohol, explosives, and/or weapons of any kind is strictly prohibited inside the lockers and will result in immediate termination of locker privileges.
- 8. No perishable and/or malodorous items or substances are to be stored in lockers.
- 9. Skaters are not permitted to affix anything to the exterior of their lockers.
- 10. Upon assignment and during use, skaters are held responsible to report any damage or needed repairs to an IceWorks Skating Club Board member.
- 11. There will be a \$15 charge for replacement of lost keys. Additionally, there will be a \$30 cleaning/repair charge for any damaged or particularly unsanitary locker. Any member failing to pay these assessments will be reported as "not in good standing" to USFS.

I acknowledge that I have read the Locker Use Guidelines/Policy and agree to the terms and conditions of the locker agreement.

Skater Name:			
Skater Signature:			
Parent/Guardian Signature:			
	(Required for skaters under 18)		
For office use only:	Locker Number:	Date:	